### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
Donald E. Barrick	09/14/2009	
Peter M. Lilleboe	09/14/2009	

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CODAR Ocean Sensors Ltd.			
Street Address:	1914 Plymouth Street			
City:	Mountain View			
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	94043			

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12505093	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (510)663-0920

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5106631100

Email: agardeman@wavsip.com

Correspondent Name: Weaver Austin Villeneuve & Sampson LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 70250

Address Line 4: Oakland, CALIFORNIA 94612-0250

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CODRP006

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Anja M. Gardeman

Total Attachments: 1

source=CODRP006\_Executed\_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 023492 FRAME: 0369 \$40.00 TZ

501010585

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas I, an undersigned inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the patent application entitled:

### COMBINED TRANSMIT/RECEIVE SINGLE-POST ANTENNA FOR HF/VHF RADAR

(Atty.	Docket No. C	CODRP006),				
	which bea	ars U.S. application N	S. patent application on No. 12/505,093 . (Not accolication. (Accompanying)	ompanying)		panying)
ackno		l valuable considerati undersigned inventor	on, the receipt and suffi , hereby:	ciency of	which is hereby	
right, upon,	of business at I title and interes	1914 Plymouth Street st in any and all impr anted upon (includins	R Ocean Sensors LTD, c, Mountain View, CA sovements and invention g foreign patents and the	94043 ("A is disclose	SSIGNEE"), the d in, applications	entire based
		pplication or any div	ssioner of Patents to issission, continuation, subs			
applic	m any acts whi ation, as well a	ich are reasonably ne	cuments and, entirely a cessary in connection w ications thereof, foreigr such applications.	ith the pro	secution of said	
	SSIGNEE, its s	successors, assigns an	d conditions of this assi d other legal representa egal representatives and	tives, and	nall inure to the boshall be binding t	enefit of upon the
5) or und		represent that I have to conflicts with this a	not entered and will not ssignment.	enter into	any assignment,	contract
6) with re	Authorize and accordal of this		/agent to insert above the	ne applicat	tion No. in order t	o assist
	Signed on the	e date indicated besid	e my signature.			
1)	Signature: Typed Name:	Donald E. Barrick	Brid.	Date: 💐	Sept 14, 201 9-14-20	<b>9</b>
2)	Signature:	Peter M. Lilleboe		Date:	9-14-20	09

**RECORDED: 11/09/2009** 

PATENT REEL: 023492 FRAME: 0370